

## City of Fresno

2600 Fresno Street Fresno, CA 93721 www.fresno.gov

## **Legislation Details**

File #: ID17-446 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Action ItemStatus:PassedFile created:3/21/2017In control:City Council

On agenda: 4/6/2017 Final action: 4/6/2017

**Title:** Actions pertaining to award of a construction contract for the installation of a 2 megawatt (MW)

emergency generator at the Northeast Surface Water Treatment Facility (NESWTF) (Council District

6):

1. \*\*\*RESOLUTION - 50th Amendment to Annual Appropriation Resolution (AAR) No. 2016-118 to appropriate \$300,000.00 for the installation of an emergency generator for the NESWTF (Requires

5 affirmative votes).

2. Adopt findings of Categorical Exemption pursuant to Section 15301 (Class 1/Existing Facilities), Section 15303 (Class 3/New Construction of Small Structures) and Section 15311 (Accessory Structures) of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines for the

installation of an emergency generator at the NESWTF.

3. Award a construction contract to Davis Moreno Construction, Inc., of Fresno, California, for \$782,719.06, as the lowest responsive and responsible bidder for the installation of an emergency

generator and automatic transfer switch.

**Sponsors:** Department of Public Utilities

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 17 50th NE SWTF Emerg Generator SAM.pdf, 2. 3479BidEval.pdf, 3. BF# 3479 - Std Contract.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/6/2017	1	City Council	approved	Pass